

City of Oregon, Ohio

Navarre Avenue Utility Relocation - 2021

Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$375,000.00

Date: 9/8/2021
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: Andrea Beard, Jill Bosh
 Bid Tab: Andrea Beard

Bid Bond:

Hank's Plumbing and Heating Co., Inc.		Speer Bros Inc.		S & S Directional Boring, Ltd						
2000 The Bluffs Toledo, Ohio 43615		3812 Old Railroad Road Sandusky, Ohio 44870		525 Winzeler Drive, Unit 1 Bryan, Ohio 43506						
Penal		Penal		Penal						
Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	SPEC	Locating Utility In Pavement	7	EA	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00
2	SPEC	Locating Utility Outside Pavement	12	EA	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00
3	725	Conduit and Fittings, 3-inch Diamer, As Per Plan	420	LF	\$30.50	\$12,810.00	\$30.00	\$12,600.00	\$25.00	\$10,500.00
4	725	Conduit and Fittings, 4-inch Diamer, As Per Plan	3,751	LF	\$30.50	\$114,405.50*	\$35.00	\$131,285.00	\$42.00	\$157,542.00
5	725	Conduit and Fittings, 6-inch Diamer, As Per Plan	1,972	LF	\$42.00	\$82,824.00	\$40.00	\$78,880.00	\$50.00	\$98,600.00
6	725	Small Handhole	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
7	725	Large Handhole	3	EA	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
8	SPEC	30"x60"x36" Handhole, Supplied by Buckeye Broadband and Installed with this Contract	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
9	SPEC	Flush Mount Combo Prdestal, Supplied by Buckeye Broadband and Installed with this Contract	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
10	SPEC	Manhole, 5 foot diameter, with Frame and Cover	20	VLF	\$520.00	\$10,400.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
11	SPEC	3-inch Sweep	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
12	SPEC	4-inch Sweep	21	EA	\$1,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$75.00	\$1,575.00
13	SPEC	6-inch Sweep	7	EA	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
14	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00*	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
15	SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-way (including Pavement)	1	Lump	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
16	SPEC	BID AND PERFORMANCE BOND	1	Lump	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
				TOTAL BASE BID:		\$328,339.50*		\$356,265.00		\$350,292.00

*Corrected Figure